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Sanctuary Advisory Council Management 
- Contact List - 

 
Channel Islands NMS 
Michael Murray,  
Deputy Superintendent for Programs  
113 Harbor Way, Suite 150 
Santa Barbara, CA 93109 
805-884-1464  
805-568-1582 FAX 
michael.murray@noaa.gov 
 
Channel Islands NMS 
Dani Lipski,  
Research Specialist 
113 Harbor Way, Suite 150 
Santa Barbara, CA 93109 
805-966-7107 x422 
805-568-1582 FAX 
danielle.lipski@noaa.gov 
 
Cordell Bank NMS  
Kaitlin Graiff,  
Research Specialist and Council Coordinator 
Physical: 1 Bear Valley Road, Point Reyes Station, CA, 94956  
Mail: PO Box 159, Olema, CA, 94950  
415-663-0314 x 105 
415-663-0315 FAX 
 kaitlin.graiff@noaa.gov 
 
Fagatele Bay NMS 
Veronika Mata'utia Mortenson,  
Education and Outreach Coordinator 
P.O. Box 4318   
Pago Pago, American Samoa 96799  
684-633-5155 x283  
684-633-4195 FAX  
veronika.mortenson@noaa.gov 
 
Florida Keys NMS 
Lilli Ferguson,  
Sanctuary Outreach Specialist 
33 East Quay Road 
Key West, Florida 33040 
305-292-0311 x245 
lilli.ferguson@noaa.gov 
 
Flower Garden Banks NMS 
Jennifer Morgan,  
Council and Management Plan Coordinator 
4700 Avenue U 
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Building 216 
Galveston, TX  77551 
(409) 621-5151 x103 
(409) 621-1316 FAX 
jennifer.morgan@noaa.gov 
 
Gray’s Reef NMS 
Becky Shortland,  
Resource Protection Coordinator 
10 Ocean Science Circle 
Savannah, GA 31411 
912-598-2381 
912-598-2367 FAX 
becky.shortland@noaa.gov 
 
Gulf of the Farallones NMS 
Leslie Abramson, 
Sanctuary Advisory Council Coordinator 
991 Marine Drive, The Presidio 
San Francisco, CA 94129 
(415) 561-6622 x306 
(415) 561-6616 fax 
leslie.abramson@noaa.gov 
 
Gulf of the Farallones NMS 
Kate Bimrose, 
Acting Sanctuary Advisory Council Coordinator 
(415) 970-5245 
kate.bimrose@noaa.gov 
 
Hawaiian Islands Humpback Whale NMS 
Joseph Paulin,  
Sanctuary Advisory Council Coordinator 
6600 Kalaniana’ole Hwy, Suite 301 
Honolulu, HI 96825 
808-397-2651 x257 
808-397-2650 FAX 
joseph.paulin@noaa.gov 
 
Monitor NMS 
Shannon Ricles,  
Education and Outreach Coordinator 
100 Museum Drive 
Newport News, VA 23606 
757-591-7328 
757-869-1370 Cell 
757-591-7353 FAX 
shannon.ricles@noaa.gov 
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Monterey Bay NMS 
Jacqueline Sommers,  
Sanctuary Advisory Council Coordinator 
99 Pacific Street, Bldg. 455A 
Monterey, CA 93940 
831-647-4206 
831-647-4250 FAX 
jacqueline.sommers@noaa.gov 
 
Olympic Coast NMS 
Liam Antrim, 
Resource Protection Specialist 
115 East Railroad Avenue, Suite 301 
Port Angeles, WA 98362 
Phone: 360-457-6622 
liam.antrim@noaa.gov 
 
Papahānaumokuākea Marine National Monument 
David Swatland,  
Deputy Superintendent 
6600 Kalaniana'ole Hwy, Suite 300 
Honolulu, HI 96825 
Phone: 808-397-2660 x223 
Fax: 808-397-2662 
david.swatland@noaa.gov 
 
Stellwagen Bank NMS 
Nathalie Ward,  
External Affairs Coordinator 
175 Edward Foster Road 
Scituate, MA 02066 
781-545-8026 x206 
781-545-8036 FAX 
nathalie.ward@noaa.gov 
 
Thunder Bay NMS 
Jean Prevo,  
Council Coordinator 
500 W. Fletcher Street 
Alpena, MI 49707 
989-356-8805 ext. 13 
989-354-0144 FAX 
jean.prevo@noaa.gov 
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ONMS HQ Staff 
John Armor 
Acting Conservation Policy and Planning Division Chief 
NOAA/Office of National Marine Sanctuaries 
1305 East-West Highway, SSMC4, 11th Floor 
Silver Spring, MD 20910  
301-713-3125 x234 
301-713-0404 FAX 
john.armor@noaa.gov 
 
Rebecca R. Holyoke, Ph.D. 
National Advisory Council Coordinator 
NOAA/Office of National Marine Sanctuaries 
1305 East-West Highway, 11th floor 
Silver Spring, Maryland 20910 
Phone: (301)713-7264 
Fax: (301)713-0404 
rebecca.holyoke@noaa.gov 
 
Michelle Mills 
Sanctuary Advisory Council Administrative Support 
NOAA/Office of National Marine Sanctuaries 
1305 East-West Highway, SSMC4, 11th Floor 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
301-713-3125 x256 
301-713-0404 FAX 
michelle.mills@noaa.gov 
 


